JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

March 26, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 67, 68A

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Morse

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Starr

Rep. Jenson Sen. Walker

Rep. Morgan Sen. Deckert

Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5020, State School Fund - Public Hearing

HB 5021, School Improvement Fund — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 67A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
006 Chair Galizio Open Public Hearing on HB 5020, State School Fund and
HB 5021, School Improvement Fund.
010 Daron Hill, Legislative Presents the following exhibits:
Fiscal Office HB 5020, State School Fund (Exhibit #1);
HB 5021, School Improvement Fund (Exhibit #2);
Indian Education (Exhibit #3);
Presents Power Point printout of his presentation (Exhibit #4);
School Budget History (Exhibit #5).
024 Sen. Morse
026 Mr. Hill
027 Sen. Morse
032 Mr. Hill
035 Chair Galizio
037 Mr. Hill
041 Sen. Morse
047 Mr. Hill 2005-07 Legislatively Approved Budget (Exhibit #6).
086 Chair Galizio
099 Brian Reeder, Assistant
Superintendent, Office of
Analysis and Reporting,
Department of Education
160 Rep. Jenson
166 Mr. Reeder
216 Rep. Jenson
236 Mr. Reeder



240
250
257
261
280
299
375
384
412
418
450
453
Tape 68A
001
005
010
013
029
048
049
060
072
085
088
111
129
141
148
150
156
161
163
166
174
190
193
198
208
215
220
247
261

Rep. Jenson
Mr. Hill

Rep. Jenson
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Reeder
Chair Galizio
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Starr
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Starr
Mr. Reeder

Sen. Devlin
Mr. Reeder
Chair Galizio
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Morse
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Morse
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Devlin
Chair Galizio
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Reeder



271
279
Tape 67B

001
007

010
019
027
053
067
088
115
132
134
162
167
180
192
196
198
200
205
214
220
254

Rep. Jenson
Mr. Reeder

Mr. Reeder
Sen. Morse

Mr. Reeder
Sen. Morse
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Devlin
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Reeder
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Walker
Mr. Reeder
Sen. Walker
Chair Galizio
Mr. Reeder
Chair Galizio
Sen. Starr
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Jenson
Mr. Reeder
Chair Galizio

Continues his testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 4:28 p.m.



